

INDIRA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES,

SHEIKHPURA, PATNA - 800 014 (Bihar, India)

Tel.: 0612 - 2297631, 2297099; Fax: 0612 - 2297225; Website: www.igims.org;

E-Mail: director@igims.org

Ref. No.: IGIMS/2022/ Ec/ Ew/889

Tender Notice No: Engg 20/ EC/ EW/ E-Tender/ 2022-23

Date: 29/12/2022

CORRIGENDUM

Amendment Notice to the Tender Document bearing Tender Notice No. Engg 20/ EC/ EW/ E-Tender/ 2022-23 for Annual Rate Contract for required Electrical Items for day to day maintenance work at IGIMS, Patna.

Amendments mentioned hereunder are notified:

Description	Mentioned in the Bidding Document	Should be read as follows:
Tender Notice No.	Engg 20/ EC/ EW/ E-Tender/ 2022-23	Engg / 20/ EC/ EW/ Tender/ 2022-23
Last date, time and place for submission of Technical bid along with EMD & Tender Document Fee at Director's office, I.G.I.M.S., Patna by Speed / Registered post / Courier only	14/ 12/ 2022 up to 3.00 P.M., at Director IGIMS, Patna-800014 (Bihar)	09 / 01/ 2023 up to 3.00 P.M. at Director IGIMS. Patna- 800014 (Bihar)
Date, Time and Place of opening of Techno Commercial bid	15/12/2022 at 3.00 P.M.	10/01/2023 at 3.00 P.M.
Date, Time and Place of opening of Price bid	Add	Will be informed later on to the technical qualified bidders

Note:

- The technical bid enclosed with technical documents must be notarized with date, signature and stamp of the agency in separate envelope.
- The Price Bid/BOQ enclosed from Page (22 to 30) in the NIT quoted must be in separate envelope.
- 3. All other specification, terms and conditions of the original tender documents shall remain unchanged.
- This amendment shall be part of the tender document and become effective immediately is supersession to the earlier corresponding version.

IGIMS - Patna.